
ITINERARY

TIME EVENT

7:15 AM Report (Eat a hearty breakfast & Hair Done ) 
7:30 AM Load Trucks

Change into Uniform
9:00 AM Load Bus
9:15 AM Depart from Trabuco Hills High School (bring a snack )

10:20 AM Arrive at Monrovia High School
Use Restroom

10:53 AM Unload Trucks
11:25 PM Walk to Warm-Up
11:30 AM Tuning / Sectionals
12:00 PM Full Ensemble Warm-up
12:30 PM Lot Full Run
12:40 PM Depart from Warm-up
12:45 PM Staging Area
12:53 PM Performance
1:00 PM Fold Floor / Start Loading Truck / Change 
1:30 PM Return to Gymnasium
1:44 PM Awards
2:15 PM Finish Loading Truck

Lunch (provided by the boosters )
3:15 PM Load Bus
3:30 PM Depart from Monrovia High School
4:30 PM Approximate Arrival at Trabuco Hills High School
4:35 PM Unload Instruments, Equipment and Clean-Up
5:15 PM Roll-Call & Approximate Dismissal 

REMINDERS
- All SVUSD and Music Program expectations and policies apply while traveling to/from and at the show site.
- Dress Attire: Jeans, Polos Tucked In, Belt, Approved Outwear, No Hats or Beanies after the performance

*** Please keep in mind, no schedule is sacred and always subject to change!!!

STUDENTS WILL NOT BE DISMISSED UNTIL THE TRUCK IS FULLY UNLOADED.  
FEEL FREE TO HELP EXPEDITE THE PROCESS WHILE YOU WAIT FOR THEM.

Sunday, March 2, 2025
2025 Monrovia High School Regional

@ Monrovia High School in Monrovia, California
Southern California Percussion Alliance (SCPA)

Last Updated on 2/25/2025 at 10:32 PM



Last Updated on 2/25/2025 at 10:31:51 PM 

DIRECTIONS FROM TRABUCO HILLS HIGH SCHOOL 
 

  
 

Monrovia High School 
845 West Colorado Boulevard 

Monrovia, California 91016 
Distance: 56.7 miles Approximate Travel Time: 57 mins 

 

Via The Toll Roads 
 Take SR-241 Toll Road North towards Riverside 
 The Tomato Springs Toll Plaza is $4.28 and the Windy Ridge Toll Plaza is $4.49 
 Take SR-91 Freeway East towards Riverside 
 Take SR-71 Freeway North 
 Take SR-57 Freeway North 
 Take I-210 Freeway West 
 Exit Huntington Drive towards Arcadia 
 Turn left on Huntington Drive 
 Turn left on Monterey Avenue 
 Turn left on Colorado Boulevard 
 Monrovia High School will be on your right-hand side 

 
Without The Toll Roads 

 Take I-5 Freeway North towards Santa Ana 
 Take SR-57 Freeway North 
 Take I-210 Freeway West 
 Exit Huntington Drive towards Arcadia 
 Turn left on Huntington Drive 
 Turn left on Monterey Avenue 
 Turn left on Colorado Boulevard 
 Monrovia High School will be on your right-hand side 



CLASS UNIT PERFORM

PSJ Tuffree Middle School 10:00 AM
PSJ Townsend Junior High School 10:09 AM
PSJ Buena Park Middle School 10:18 AM

BREAK 10:27 AM

PSA BLOCK 1
PSA Santa Monica High School 10:37 AM
PSA Woodbridge High School 10:46 AM
PSA Bellflower High School 10:55 AM
PSA Aliso Niguel High School 11:04 AM
PSA Troy High School 11:13 AM
PSA Lakewood High School 11:22 AM
PSA Arcadia High School 11:31 AM
PSA Buena Park High School 11:40 AM
PSA Temple City High School 11:49 AM

BREAK 11:58 AM

PSA BLOCK 2
PSA Glen A. Wilson High School 12:08 PM
PSA Temescal Canyon High School 12:17 PM
PSA Westlake High School 12:26 PM
PSA Los Osos High School 12:35 PM
PSA Granada Hills Charter High School 12:44 PM
PSA Trabuco Hills High School 12:53 PM
PSA Mission Viejo High School 1:02 PM
PSA North High School 1:11 PM
PSA San Dimas High School 1:20 PM

AWARDS 1:44 PM

PIA ECR Independent 2:44 PM

PSO Stockdale High School 2:53 PM
PSO Fountain Valley High School 3:03 PM
PSO Hoover High School 3:13 PM
PSO El Dorado High School 3:23 PM

BREAK 3:33 PM

PSCA Saugus High School 3:43 PM
PSCA Esperanza High School 3:52 PM
PSCA Baldwin Park High School 4:01 PM
PSCA Santa Fe High School 4:10 PM
PSCA Eleanor Roosevelt High School 4:19 PM

PSCW Woodbridge High School 4:28 PM

PSCO Del Norte High School 4:39 PM

PIW Dark Sky 4:49 PM
PIW Broken City 5:00 PM

AWARDS 5:26 PM
Effect - Music Dan Bryan
Effect - Visual John Howell

Music Mike Leitzke
Visual Mark Metz

Timing & Penalties Connor Kobayashi

Performance Schedule (as of 02/27/25)

Sunday, March 2, 2025
2025 Monrovia High School Regional

@ Monrovia High School in Monrovia, California
Southern California Percussion Alliance (SCPA)

Last Updated on 2/28/2025 at 2:37 PM



Event Information
Monrovia High School

Event Location

Monrovia High School
845WColorado Blvd.
Monrovia, CA 91016

Tickets

$12, general admission

● Advance tickets are available for
purchase online through TicketTailor.

● Upon arrival, advance/online ticket
holders will proceed to the box office to
have their ticket scanned and receive a
wristband.

● In-person tickets may be available for
purchase (space permitting) via a credit
card. The SCPA box office is cashless.

● Children five and under are free.

Performance Schedule

Schedules are published a week and a half before
the event. Please check scpa.live regularly as
performance times are subject to change.

Spectator Parking

Limited spectator parking is available in
designated parking lots on campus. Additional
parking is available on surrounding streets.

Video and Photos

Tripods and/or monopods are prohibited in the
stands. No recording or live streaming is
permitted. Still photography (without a flash) is
welcome for personal, non-commercial use.

Spectator Notes

● Seating is not guaranteed and is available on a first-come, first-served basis. It is the spectator's
responsibility to ensure they are seated at least 15minutes before a scheduled performance.
Spectator doors will open 30minutes before the start of the event.

● As this is a performing arts event, we ask that you do not enter or exit the seating area during a
performance. Please remain in your seats and keep the aisles clear. Concert etiquette is
appreciated.

● Due to United States copyright law, recording or live streaming of this event is strictly prohibited.
This policy is at the ensembles’ request andwe ask that you please honor their wishes.

● Please silence cell phones and other electronic devices while inside the performance venue.

https://www.google.com/maps/place/Monrovia+High+School/@34.1483484,-118.0193149,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x80c2d95f1332c6e7:0xd93fc5cb91388dc3!8m2!3d34.1483484!4d-118.0171262
https://www.tickettailor.com/events/scpa
https://www.tickettailor.com/events/scpa
https://scpa.live


Ev
en

t C
en

te
r

PE
R

FO
R

M
AN

C
E

Performing 
Arts Center

100 bldg. 400 bldg.

Media Center 
600 bldg.

200 bldg.

90
0 

bl
dg

.

700 bldg.

PDC

Po
ol

30
0 

bl
dg

.

South 
Gym

FLOOR 
FOLDING

W. Colorado Blvd

M
ad

is
on

 A
ve

.

Monrovia High School - Campus Map
SCPA Regional- Saturday, February 15, 2020

Spectator 
Parking

Performer Parking:
Buses, trailers & 

carpools
NO SEMI-TRUCKS!

Performer 
Carpool 
Parking

Semi truck parking

Semi truck parking

Pe
rfo

rm
er

 C
ar

po
ol

Pa
rk

in
g

Se
m

i t
ru

ck
 p

ar
ki

ng

Spectator 
Parking

Entrance

Performer Parking Entrance
Buses, trailers & carpools

NO SEMI-TRUCKS!
food 
court

first aid

pe
rfo

rm
an

ce
 e

nt
ra

nc
e

to floor folding

tabulation

check-in

hospitality

Spectator 
Entrance

Performer 
Re-entry

N

Bus/Truck 
check-in

Semi truck parking

Rectangle



Monrovia HS
Competition Area: 65' deep x 90' wide

Entry Doors
(2 double doors)

Exit Doors
(2 double doors)

Prestage Weight Room Transit to Prestage Foyer

6'6"
6'10"

6'6"

6'10"

6'10"

6'3"

6'10"

5'9"



Monrovia HS

Southern California Percussion Alliance

Front Side

5’ Safety Zone

5
’ Safety Z

o
n

e

5’ Safety Zone

Entrance

5
’ S

af
et

y 
Z

o
n

e

Exit

Competition Area: 72’ x 94’

Timing Line


	Printable_Itinerary
	Printable_Directions
	Printable_Lineup
	Information_Packet
	Gym_Floor_Layout

